repairs thereto to be made as soon as practicable

and expedient.

Said North Side Canal Company, Limited, is to

have power to levy all necessary tolls, charges and

assessments upon all users of water in proportion to

their respective holdings of stock, whether water is

used or not and the Company hereby agrees that

no charges shall be made for the delivery of water

from this date until after the 1st day of January,

1909, and that thereafter the annual charge for

Twin Falls N. S. Land & Water Co., et al 31

maintenance shall not, while the Company is in con-

trol of the said North Side Canal Company, Lim-

ited, exceed the sum of 35 cents for each and every

acre to be charged against the entire acreage entered

irrespective of the irrigation thereof. The pur-

chaser agrees to pay said charges at the office of

the North Side Canal Company, Limited, on the

first day of April of each year without notice.

3. The consideration for the water rights hereby

agreed to be conveyed is the sum of $1200.00, and

the balance thereof remaining due after the cash

payment herein before acknowledged, to-wit: the

sum of $1080.00, is due and payable as follows,

to-wit

:

Prin- Inter-
Due cipal est Amount

First Deferred Payment April 1, 1909 $ 80.00 $64.80 $144.80
Second Deferred Payment " 1910 80.00 60.00 140.00
Third Deferred Payment " 1911 80.00 55.20 135.20
Fourth Deferred Payment " 1912 80.00 50.40 130.40
Fifth Deferred Payment " 1913 120.00 45.10 165.10
Sifth Deferred Payment " 1914 120.00 38.40 158.40
Seventh Deferred Payment " 1915 160.00 31.20 191.20
Eighth Deferred Payment " 1916 160.00 21.60 181.60
Ninth Deferred Payment " 1917 200.00 12.00 212.00
Tenth Deferred Payment

Interest from April 1, 1908, at 6 per cent per

annum shall be paid annually but if interest is not

paid within thirty days from the date the same falls

due then in such case it shall be computed for the

entire period at the rate of eight per cent per

annum.

4. The purchaser hereby covenants and agrees

that upon default in the payment of any of the pay-

ments above specified, or of the interest thereon,

32 D. L. McClung vs.

or any annual charge, toll or assessment, for the

operation and maintenance of the irrigation system

hereinbefore provided for, the Company may declare